

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.15548 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.12.2025	<u>VN, J</u> Post on 22.12.2025 for filing counter affidavit. Considering that the Petitioner's retirement benefits are held up, Respondents are instructed to file their counter by the next date, failing which, the Court will proceed on the basis of the material available on record. _____ VN, J KLP	